
*.JAD210*JAD210 1 of 2

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form
JBC 03/16/2001 (3)

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1978

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003

BIENNIUM."

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1978.

Amend House Bill No. 1978 as originally introduced:

Page 9, Line 36 delete "(09) CONSTRUCTION 290,000 290,000" and
substitute "(09) CONSTRUCTION 290,000 290,000

(10) INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY INITIATIVE   1,500,000   1,500,000"
and
Page 10, Line 1 delete "$    92,580,078 $    91,870,285" and substitute
"$    94,080,078 $    93,370,285"
And
Page 10, Line 17 delete "$22,383,216     $22,965,221" and substitute
"$     23,961,606     $   24,584,649"
and
Page 10, Line 19 delete "6,624,769 6,730,248" and substitute
"7,066,718      7,183,688"
and
Page 10, Line 22 delete "4,818,644 4,818,644" and substitute
"5,809,249 5,837,976"
and
Page 10, Line 24 delete "22,263,322 22,263,322" and substitute
"23,855,737  23,735,818"
and
Page 10, Line 25 delete "70,000 70,000" and substitute
"114,090 114,090"
and
Page 10, Line 27 delete "   1,231,948    1,231,948" and substitute
"   1,671,619    1,671,619"
and
Page 10, line 28 delete "$    57,520,824 $    58,208,308" and substitute
"$    62,607,944 $63,256,765" 
and
Page 10, line 34 delete "$6,990,018" and substitute "$7,216,099"
and
Page 10, line 35 delete "$6,396,116" and substitute "$6,628,528"
And



JAD210 House Amendment No. ______ to House Bill No. 1978 2 of 2

Page 19, line 36 delete "following:" and substitute "sum of . . $4,460,000."
And
Page 20, delete lines 2,3,4,and 5 in their entirety
And
Insert an additional section immediately following Section 30 to read as
follows:
"SECTION 31. APPROPRIATIONS - LOW LEVEL RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION. There
is hereby appropriated, to the Department of Health, to be payable from the
State General Services Fund Account, for the state's contribution to the Low
Level Radioactive Waste Commission, of the Department of Health - Low Level
Radioactive Waste Commission for the biennial period ending June 30, 2003,
the following:

ITEM FISCAL YEARS
 NO.                                      2001-2002         2002-2003

(01) STATE'S CONTRIBUTION TO LOW LEVEL
     RADIOACTIVE WASTE COMMISSION $75,000 $75,000"
And
Appropriately renumber the subsequent sections.

The Amendment was read _______________________________________________________________________________
By: Joint Budget Committee
JAD/JAD - 031920011053 ________________________________________
JAD210 Chief Clerk


